

PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT (843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Addendum 002 December 6, 2022 IFB 23-B0033 Carpet Replacement at the Myrtle Beach Convention Center

The purpose of this Addendum 002 to IFB 23-B0033 for Carpet Replacement at the Myrtle Beach Convention Center, dated November 15, 2022, and previously amended on November 29, 2022, is to provide answers to the questions received for this IFB.

1. The Manufacturer has stated they can not guarantee price for entire year of 2023 considering the steady rise of material cost. In the event of a price increase, will the successful bidder be allowed to adjust for the price increase?

No pricing adjustments will be allowed for the work outlined in the mandatory site meeting for IFB 23-B0033 held on November 29, 2022. Price adjustments for any future work will be discussed if necessary. Documentation of price adjustments may be needed.

2. The manufacturer has stated that the square yard price for this product is based on orders of 200 square yards or more. Orders under 200 square yards will cost more. Are we to price the project based on current project quantities assuming any future work would meet the minimum 200 square yard threshold?

The project should be bid on the quantity necessary to meet the requirements in the specifications for IFB 23-B0033. Future work not meeting the minimum 200 square yard threshold will be discussed if necessary. Documentation of price adjustments may be needed.

Sealed bids are due in the Purchasing Office (address below) no later than 2:00PM (local time) on Tuesday, December 13, 2022. No electronic submissions will be accepted. The City of Myrtle Beach is not responsible for late or misdirected mail. This is a public bid opening to be held at the Purchasing Office.

Please send in your sealed bid to the address listed below: City of Myrtle Beach Purchasing Division 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 Attn: Lynda Greenough